PUR-1639 On-Call Stormwater Management Maintenance

PUR-1639 On-Call Stormwater Management Maintenance awarded to: Patriot Land & Wildlife Management Services, Inc. dba Patriot natural Resources		Patriot Land & Wildlife Management Services, Inc. dba Patriot Natural Resources Beallsville, MD	Stormwater Maintenance, LLC dba SMC Sparks, MD			
		Standard Rate	Standard Rate			
1	Site Superintendent-Hourly Rate	\$90.00	\$167.35			
2	Laborer - Hourly Rate	\$45.00	\$83.35			
3	Dump Truck w/Operator - Hourly Rate	\$105.00	\$119.75			
4	Rubber Tire Backhoe w/Operator - Hourly Rate	\$125.00	\$136.40			
5	Rubber Tire Backhoe with breaker w/Operator - Hourly Rate	\$150.00	\$257.60			
6	Bulldozer w/Operator- Hourly Rate	\$200.00	\$120.15			
7	Front Loader w/Operator - Hourly Rate	\$150.00	\$164.50			
8	Mini Excavator w/Operator – Hourly Rate	\$125.00	\$135.00			
9	Mini Excavator with breaker w/Operator - Hourly Rate	\$150.00	\$184.90			
10	Standard Excavator w/Operator - Hourly Rate	\$175.00	\$133.40			
11	Standard Excavator with breaker w/Operator- Hourly Rate	\$200.00	\$254.60			
12	Skid Loader w/Operator - Hourly Rate	\$125.00	\$84.00			
13	Vacuum Truck (Vac-All) w/Operator - Hourly Rate	\$250.00	\$395.75			
14	Compactor, sheep's foot roller w/Operator – Hourly Rate	\$150.00	\$147.10			
15	Compaction – Jumping Jack/Whacker – Hourly Rate	\$25.00	\$17.10			

PUR-1639

On-Call Stormwater Management Maintenance	
---	--

		Patriot Land & Wildlife Management Services, Inc. dba Patriot Natural Resources Beallsville, MD	Stormwater Maintenance, LLC dba SMC Sparks, MD
		Standard Rate	Standard Rate
16	Mower/Brush Hog w/Operator - Hourly Rate	\$125.00	\$15.70
17	Slope/Ditch Mower w/Operator - Hourly Rate	\$100.00	\$33.35
18	Trash/Dewater Pump - Hourly Rate	\$25.00	\$17.10
19	Woodchipper – Hourly Rate	\$125.00	\$71.30
20	Dewatering Filter Bag - Each	\$200.00	\$157.05
21	Silt Fence – Linear Foot	\$5.00	\$2.55
22	Filter Log – Linear Foot	\$10.00	\$4.40
23	Soil Stabilization Matting, Degradable – Square Yard	\$3.00	\$3.55
24	Soil Stabilization Matting, Permanent – Square Yard	\$4.50	\$5.20
25	Geotextile (Non-Woven)– Square Yard	\$4.50	\$1.65
26	Permanent Stabilization: Seed – Square Yard	\$0.50	\$0.90
27	Permanent Stabilization: Sod – Square Yard	\$10.00	\$10.25
28	Class I Riprap – Ton	\$100.00	\$65.90
29	Class II Riprap – Ton	\$125.00	\$73.40
30	Class III Riprap - Ton	\$125.00	\$79.70

PUR-1639 On-Call Stormwater Management Maintenance

		Patriot Land & Wildlife Management Services, Inc. dba Patriot Natural Resources Beallsville, MD	Stormwater Maintenance, LLC dba SMC Sparks, MD
		Standard Rate	Standard Rate
31	Bioretention Soil Mix – Cubic Yard	\$150.00	\$98.30
32	Topsoil 3"– Square Yard	\$6.75	\$5.30
33	Topsoil 3", Screened – Square Yard	\$9.00	\$5.55
34	Clay for Core/Cutoff Trench MD 378 – Cubic Yard	\$150.00	\$78.10
35	No. 2 Stone – Ton	\$75.00	\$54.25
36	No. 57 Stone – Ton	\$75.00	\$53.90
37	Select Backfill – Cubic Yard	\$70.00	\$66.85
38	Pea Gravel/Bridging Layer - Ton	\$100.00	\$65.10
39	Triple Shredded Hardwood Mulch – Cubic Yard	\$70.00	\$44.10
40	4' Chain Link Fence – Linear Foot	\$40.00	\$28.50
41	Landscaping/Plant Gallon size – Each	\$12.50	\$57.00
42	Landscaping/Tree 2" Caliber – Each	\$350.00	\$530.35
43	Herbicide – Inclusive of application & equipment: – Gallon	\$200.00	\$513.20

PUR-1639 On-Call Stormwater Management Maintenance

		Services, Inc. dba Patriot Natural Resources dba					iwater Main dba SN Sparks,			
			Price M	<u>latrix</u>			Price Ma	<u>ıtrix</u>		
Item	Description	Unit Price	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Extended Amount (rate x hours)	Unit Price	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Extended Amount (rate x hours)	
Personnel										
1	Site Superintendent	\$90.00	8	Hour	\$720.00	\$167.35	8	Hour	\$1,338.80	
2	Laborer	\$45.00	8	Hour	\$360.00	\$83.35	8	Hour	\$666.80	
			Equipment (w/	Operator) & Tools					
3	Dump Truck	\$105.00	8	Hour	\$840.00	\$119.75	8	Hour	\$958.00	
4	Rubber Tire Backhoe	\$125.00	8	Hour	\$1,000.00	\$136.40	8	Hour	\$1,091.20	
5	Rubber Tire Backhoe with breaker	\$150.00	8	Hour	\$1,200.00	\$257.60	8	Hour	\$2,060.80	
6	Bulldozer	\$200.00	8	Hour	\$1,600.00	\$120.15	8	Hour	\$961.20	
7	Front Loader	\$150.00	8	Hour	\$1,200.00	\$164.50	8	Hour	\$1,316.00	
8	Mini Excavator	\$125.00	8	Hour	\$1,000.00	\$135.00	8	Hour	\$1,080.00	
9	Mini Excavator with breaker	\$150.00	8	Hour	\$1,200.00	\$184.90	8	Hour	\$1,479.20	
10	Standard Excavator	\$175.00	8	Hour	\$1,400.00	\$133.40	8	Hour	\$1,067.20	
11	Standard Excavator, with breaker	\$200.00	8	Hour	\$1,600.00	\$254.60	8	Hour	\$2,036.80	
12	Skid Loader	\$125.00	8	Hour	\$1,000.00	\$84.00	8	Hour	\$672.00	
13	Vacuum Truck (Vac-All)	\$250.00	8	Hour	\$2,000.00	\$395.75	8	Hour	\$3,166.00	

PUR-1639 On-Call Stormwater Management Maintenance

		Patriot Land & Wildlife Management Services, Inc. dba Patriot Natural Resources Beallsville, MD Stormwater Maintenance dba SMC Sparks, MD					ee, LLC		
			Price M	<u> Iatrix</u>			Price M	<u>atrix</u>	
Item	Description	Unit Price Estimated Quantity Unit Extended Amount (rate x hours) Unit Price Estimate Quantity						Unit	Extended Amount (rate x hours)
14	Compactor, sheep's foot roller	\$150.00	8	Hour	\$1,200.00	\$147.10	8	Hour	\$1,176.80
15	Compaction - Jumping Jack/Wacker	\$25.00	8	Hour	\$200.00	\$17.10	8	Hour	\$136.80
16	Mower/Bush Hog	\$125.00	8	Hour	\$1,000.00	\$15.70	8	Hour	\$125.60
17	Slope/Ditch Mower	\$100.00	8	Hour	\$800.00	\$33.35	8	Hour	\$266.80
18	Trash/Dewater Pump	\$25.00	8	Hour	\$200.00	\$17.10	8	Hour	\$136.80
19	Woodchipper	\$125.00	8	Hour	\$1,000.00	\$71.30	8	Each	\$570.40
20	Dewatering Filter Bag	\$200.00	1	Each	\$200.00	\$157.05	1	Hour	\$157.05
		Materi	als (Furnished	, Delivere	d, and Installed)				
21	Silt Fence	\$5.00	100	Lf	\$500.00	\$2.55	100	Lf	\$255.00
22	Filter Log	\$10.00	100	Lf	\$1,000.00	\$4.40	100	Lf	\$440.00
23	Soil Stabilization Matting- Degradable; excelsior or nonwoven coconut fibers with biodegradable netting on top and bottom; netting shall be cotton. (Includes fasteners)	\$3.00	100	Sy	\$300.00	\$3.55	100	Sy	\$355.00

PUR-1639 On-Call Stormwater Management Maintenance

		Patriot Land & Wildlife Management Services, Inc. dba Patriot Natural Resources Beallsville, MD				Stormwater Maintenance, LLC dba SMC Sparks, MD				
			Price M	<u>latrix</u>			Price Ma	<u>atrix</u>		
Item	Description	Unit Price	Extended				Estimated Quantity	Unit	Extended Amount (rate x hours)	
24	Soil Stabilization Matting, Permanent; non-woven, nondegradable, UV stabilized, synthetic fibers; with non- degradable, UV stabilized, synthetic netting on top and bottom. (Includes fasteners)	\$4.50	25	Sy	\$112.50	\$5.20	25	Sy	\$130.00	
25	Geotextile (Non-Woven)	\$4.50	25	Sy	\$112.50	\$1.65	25	Sy	\$41.25	
26	Permanent Stabilization: Seed (less than .5% weed content), to include lime, mulch and fertilizer as needed. Equipment needed for placement of seed, mulch and fertilizer is incidental to this item.	\$0.50	100	Sy	\$50.00	\$0.90	100	Sy	\$90.00	
27	Permanent Stabilization: Sod - to include lime and fertilizer as needed. Equipment needed for placement of sod is incidental to this item.	\$10.00	100	Sy	\$1,000.00	\$10.25	100	Sy	\$1,025.00	
28	Class I Riprap	\$100.00	10	Ton	\$1,000.00	\$65.90	10	Ton	\$659.00	
29	Class II Riprap	\$125.00	10	Ton	\$1,250.00	\$73.40	10	Ton	\$734.00	
30	Class III Riprap	\$125.00	10	Ton	\$1,250.00	\$79.70	10	Ton	\$797.00	
31	Bioretention Soil Mix	\$150.00	15	Су	\$2,250.00	\$98.30	15	Су	\$1,474.50	

PUR-1639 On-Call Stormwater Management Maintenance

		Patriot Land & Wildlife Management Services, Inc. dba Patriot Natural Resources Beallsville, MD				Stormwater Maintenance, LLC dba SMC Sparks, MD				
			Price M	<u> [atrix</u>			Price Ma	<u>atrix</u>		
Item	Description	Unit Price	Unit Price Estimated Quantity Unit Extended Amount (rate x hours)				Estimated Quantity	Unit	Extended Amount (rate x hours)	
32	Topsoil 3"	\$6.75	15	Sy	\$101.25	\$5.30	15	Sy	\$79.50	
33	Topsoil 3", screened	\$9.00	5	Sy	\$45.00	\$5.55	5	Sy	\$27.75	
34	Clay for Core/Cutoff Trench MD 378	\$150.00	10	Су	\$1,500.00	\$78.10	10	Су	\$781.00	
35	No. 2 Stone	\$75.00	10	Ton	\$750.00	\$54.25	10	Ton	\$542.50	
36	No. 57 Stone	\$75.00	10	Ton	\$750.00	\$53.90	10	Ton	\$539.00	
37	Select Backfill	\$70.00	20	Су	\$1,400.00	\$66.85	20	Су	\$1,337.00	
38	Pea Gravel/Bridging Layer	\$100.00	10	Ton	\$1,000.00	\$65.10	10	Ton	\$651.00	
39	Triple Shredded Hardwood Mulch	\$70.00	10	Су	\$700.00	\$44.10	10	Су	\$441.00	
40	4' Chain Link Fence & Posts	\$40.00	100	Lf	\$4,000.00	\$28.50	100	Lf	\$2,850.00	
42	Landscaping/Plant Gallon size	\$12.50	15	Each	\$187.50	\$57.00	15	Each	\$855.00	
43	Landscaping/Tree 2" Caliber	\$350.00	10	Each	\$3,500.00	\$530.35	10	Each	\$5,303.50	
	Other Services Provided (All Inclusive)									
	Herbicide – Includes application, application equipment, safety equipment, etc.	\$200.00	20	Gal	\$4,000.00	\$513.20	20	Gal	\$10,264.00	
	Grand Total (Basis of Award)				\$46,478.75 *				\$50,136.25	

^{*}Corrected Calculations based on Unit Pricing